MACHINERY DIVISION
4465 18 MILE ROAD
STERUNG HEIGHTS, Ml 48314

“ PHONE:
N § } L= {584] 731-3800 » 1-800-860-1740
T e FAX:
Shiachinery

{586) 731-7454 = 1-800-862-1740

MODEL RD-750
DRILL PRESS

THANK YOU FOR PURCHASING WITH KBC MACHINERY. ALL KBC
MACHINES ARE BACKED BY OUR 1 YEAR PARTS REPLACEMENT
WARRANTY. WHEN USED AS INTENDED, AND WITH PROPER
MAINTENANCE THIS MACHINE WILL PROVIDE YOU WITH YEARS OF
TROUBLE-FREE SERVICE. IF YOU NEED PARTS SIMPLY FILL OUT
THE PARTS REQUEST FORM, AND FAX OR E-MAIL YOUR REQUEST.
ALL OTHER QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT US @:

KBC MACHINERY

6465 18 MILE ROAD

STERLING HEIGHTS,MI 48314

PH (800) 860-1740

FAX (800) 862-1740
MACHINERY@KBCTOOLS.COM
WWW.KBCTOOLSANDMACHINERY.COM




PARTS REQUEST FORM

YOUR COMPANY NAME:
STATE/PROVINCE
YOUR NAME

PHONE # + EXT
FAX #

MACHINE INFO:
MAKE /MANFACTURER

MODEI. NUMBER
YEAR MADE

SERIAL#

PARTS REQUESTED:

PART# DESCRIPTION

PLEASE INCLUDE COPY(S) OF THE PARTS DRAWING FROM THE
MANUAL AND CIRCLE THE PARTS NEEDED

FAX PARTS REQUEST TO (800) 862-1740
E-MAIL PARTS REQUEST TO: machinery@kbctools.com

THANKS, KBC MACHINERY - MICHIGAN



W I KM/
() TONE FAN

o

, i
i I
G ‘ ] =
. L4
e ¥
o
. C e
- A et
. Syl

&

200 gF=—=0

Y =00
DL ﬁ

Radial Orills T’E 750 51.-
U@ERATHIM AND IAMTEMAM@E LIST




——— )

!_ --. -

ALl
P e
T TF_F
T[".r ]
i i

Cosling purmzr

Lamp---- 1581
Tableeourennns 1set
ITEM B MODEL TF.750 | 1F-300
| Drilling | Steel €38(1':") | ast's)
mAH §EfE Cast ron £50{27) i £50{2")
Capacity \ Tapaing Steel #§ £19(%7) | E19¢)
J"ELGRS bty fEit Cast iron Z25(17) | 2a5(17)
| Boring i Steel §E £75(37) L £15137)
qH | ffecast iron £105{4'g") i ©105(3'¢)
Spindle Stroke =1¢ = F#1% ' (H) 200(77% | 2000777
Siz-e of Morse Taper TIZH A S KA X NQ.4 | NO.4 A
Spindie Speed 12 88-1500(6) ‘ BB-1500(6}
Spindle Feeds =1z EILT 260052._3.33.0%;?-) 0.006" ! 6.605". 0.0035- 0.008"
Column Diametet & (#) 21018°:") | 21007
_::Ec;.'i-cigl;:?;!:ullace Spindle Center (E} 760(297:") E a1e(3s™)
-;;;foﬂlan;; f_wface SpindI; Center (C} 215087 ; 21508747
';"."fé’"éi_‘,fl’f'g"' readsteck @ 525(217) : 550(26°)
‘ (€} 1110¢43%.7) | 1110(£3%" )
(F) 282{11%;") : 282011v%;7)
_HWolor For dampine device ZELVTE.§F i
Overzll Height of Colum 1323 G) T1B50(727¢") | 1850(72°:")-
‘ Machine Height From Ficor "z H RE L {1} 2175(657w '} | 2175(857+7)
Dimensgions of Ease{laliak) EX I 1285x640x150mm l 143526402150
Etfective Area of tableReSxT) T3 2 F 4T 4B5£400x350 - | 85xe00:350
Spindle Drive Wclor(MP) 121" &8 2HP | 2HP
At Elevztion Motor{HPZH KL E.§ 1HP 1HP
Coolant Pump(HP) £EE & T.HP TeHP
Nel Weight-Approx(kg) * & 1100kg 1170kg
Gross® Weight-Approx({kg) ¥ & 1200%q 1270 kg
Measurement (LxWxH) jiA5T h 56 x33"x80" © 63"x33"xBO"




e

SPECIFICATION
g
i
) - Steel £38(11/27) '.
_Drilling -
L ' _ Cast iron £60 (2]
Steel _ ¢19 (3/47) |
Capacity Tapping . o
Cat iron £25(17) N
Steel . £751{37} #
Boring . £
_ Cast iroh . ' ¢105 (4 1/8"} ;{i
Spindle Stroke : 200 (7 3/4") A
Size of Morse Taper . ' ‘ : ' No.4
Spindie Speed-6 Sieps ) . _ §8,154,282,455,796,1500
Spindie Feeds ) , !()6(.)502"1 ?6{.)(?035") 35.10505 ")
Column Diarnete;' o ‘ 210 {8' 14} '
Max, Distance, Column Surfzce to Spindle Center ' . 760 {29 7/3"})
Min, Distance, Column Surface to Spindle Center . ~ 215 {87/16")
Harizantal Travel of Headstock _ 545 {21 7/16")
Max, Distance, Base to Spindle . 1110 (43 3/47)
Min, Distance, Base to Spindie 282 (11 3/32")
Vertical Trave! of Arm ' - 635 {25")
Overall Height of Column 1850 (72-7/8")
Machine Height From Floor [Max) ‘ 2175 {(85-11/16")
Dimensions of Base 1300x650x 150
. ‘ {51 3/16" %25 5/c"=3 7/8")
. ‘ 500x405x350
Effective Area of Table (19 5/8x16"x13 3/4")
Spindle Drive Motor (HF) 2
Arm Elevation Motor {HP) : - 1
Coolant Pump (HP)- : ' /8 ,
Net Weight-Approx (kg} ) 1150 |
Gross Weight-Abprox (kg} 1350 ' ‘
Measurement . ' 1450x900x 1950
(57"x35 7/16""x76 3/4")




Elevating Worm Gear Box

3 Column Sleeve and mpor Gear Box Locking Lever
1t srez i RaR AL B 03 TE 3 34T E#2fRi  Spinale motor
Gear Box
R IR
s Feed Change Handle
EIEEERAT
. a:;::;l |ir::m Elevating Screw
ocking Lever 2L 2
:F:é g;.;#,ﬁ #Eﬁ’a '

Column Sleeve
Locking Lever

PizzEaR

L

=N M. i TP e

Speced-6 Steps Handle

FRISMIEET

éiovy " Speed-6 Steps
&YV Hangre -

FEIBIEEF

FEY -4
REIEG
Feeding Hand
Wheel, Manyal
IFIEE FR ey

Feeding Handle

Base




K . o T ,
e St R Y Tt L R T AN RO S N N RO e g a1
\.H,w.ww,aﬁn Frg I Y ) Fp u.g_.,.,ﬁ_,,_....,s.l.d?m.,i.....,a%...:..g...,. TR et R R

HHE

—_— i+ e e -

N mea




1‘\(

el
1.#.‘.* ]
_F-f).. ar-..“x__

4?

A
41}

e o S ey e e Sy




_ Erection and Test Run

r

Afer moving machine 10 erecting place, pursuant to following order operates:

1. As level shows, Through screw bolt adjutting seat’s front, réar, teft and right in 0, 1mm.
2. Keep level, lock nut of bolt. . ‘

3. Discharge each part’s fixation,

4, To wipe sliding surface, coat with slushing oil.

5. Afier cleaning each part, to oil according to oil scale, completing preparatory actions before testing.

Operating order of test run:

1. To wipe dust and aii slushing oil on machine, then daubing one lzyer of engine oil.

2. Switch power supply, (rgfer 10 picture 3)

3. Oil enough lubricant oil on each.part, ‘

4. First operating rotation part by hand, then start motor and turning each part in turn, Check the limitztion of
automatic stop of rotation part. )

5. Examine whether lubricating path is good.

6. Main shaft cotates at high revolving speed for ten minutes. Check the rise situation of 1emperziure of bazrin

7. Pay attention to each part whether bad siwation occurs or not.

e G e e

[
ot

R

Tt




C{ ol | u
I
f —pL o
Fap | L o o v [
"

SPINDLE MoTor:

[ i ji
——
'l_L 1 L= L __f_:L 1l =
—

b
}ch
» c3 ol2
" L f - ""#;'1/. i
. up Dowp MOTQ)R'
| — '
E';MC4 '
J'\ ™ 41'-1IC5 UJ .
1N o v)};)
T
. - W,
“7 Coold/T quF
FU§€ . . j .
— -2
Ta20v 1oV %o‘/ | : -
TR,
$3goy Lasy Ladoy ~
P8-2 = PB| | T
ole 2 A'LG ¢ ﬁf\g, —
. R
— S
¢k

L50 S5, oo i)
el
_ e MCt g '
| - ‘ i'? “F“ 17 @r :f Ls2
Pl | P ronn i o
' ‘{: ta MCY @ AL £
b ojelip gz, [
So__q ®

SB_ 10~ i
—_ 7 — XA




Hcs
.
& slha |13 o 15_3
o) ! ©
b{i_I&!*[Q L$’J
—_— | e
ol-2

Ly~

TB-3

afefs]e -
slofefelefalefolofolle]e s'eee;.ee‘os.eee‘ﬂ a
af;&-‘eeeoeoeag CHEIEAIEACIC AP T LI Y £ R o
182 / ' N
A-1 »5/
$5- _@’
@) O
' $5-2 -
| (3] 44
FB-2 (3 s
L T ij
NO. ltem .
T mMC Magnetic Contater
h MC 2 Magnetic Contator T
_ MC3 " Magnetic Contator ) T
MC4 M‘:grn’elic &_c;f“la't_caln'f_ )
MC5S ! M;‘J'x_’;netic Contator )
CR i Magneatic Contatar B
TR1 : Tramsformer T T
TE-1 ' T Wire Connect Table Barad |
TB.2 Wire Connect Table Barad
TB-3 1 Wire Connect Table Borad
oL-1 i Load-Relay
OL-2 Load-Relay T ]
F-1 - Euse
A-1 Ammeter
B ) Starter -
PB-2 Off-Switch
88.1 4 Direstion-Switch
$5-2 ! Coolant Switch
5$5.3° ! Workligh On-Off Switch T
LS-1 i Microswitch AM.1308
Ls.2 [ Microswitch AM-1704
LS-3 | Microswitch AM-1308
| LS.4 ; “Microswitch AM-1308

- 8 —



Lubrication Maintenance (picture 4)

Mair;tenance Parts . . - Proper Qil . Time Methods

1. GearBox - - : OB3ZAWES . Yearly Twice . Exchanging Oil
2. Radial Arm Stide Surface | G32 AWEB " Monthly Once~ - Make Uip

3. Spindle L Grease Yearly Twica Make Up

4, Worm Gear Box ‘ 0B322 AWea. _ Yearly Twice 7  Exchanging Qi
5, Elevating Screw . G32 AWE3 Daity Once , Meke Up

6.

Column Sieeve Slide Surface - ' G32 AWES - ) Daily Once “Make Up

i

N
- A
- M




[

et

—_ 10 —

 § —————— vy e




Operation

. Starting and stopping of machine spindle:
Starting machine spindie to the position of right and reverse rotasion, then stopping it

. Changing spesd and measurz of feed of machine spindie: ] '
Use the dlal'netEf of driil accordlng 1o material of processed products, Choose proper speed znd measure of feed.

. Establishing procéssing depth:
Matching magnitude wanted with scale plate. Fixing with handle.

. Moving gear housing:

Maving the front and operating with handle after revolving éear housing.

. Radial Armlift: )
Operating radial [ift with cross control handle switch. It indicates up, stop and down form the iop to the bottom of

t_hz handle. _

. ‘Safery gear:
a. Feedof Machine spmd1=
Overload of self feed. Stopping sliding fzed through spheru:al clutch.
b. Upper limit of machma spindle:
.Cutting power suppfy tarough Jmicro;witch. . .
¢. Lower limit of machinz2 spindle: '
Withdrawing self feeder through arm and fezding through running idle.
d. Radial arm lift: - ‘ ‘
Equipping upper limit‘and lowar limit with limit switch 1o cut off lift motor electrical return.
e. Motor overload: .

Each motor return is equipped with lead wire. Cutting off return immediatzly when it overloads,



R T e S e T T
hS - o . ) . ] .

@5 Picture 5

-,

: |

g ' ™

|

m -
_ £
'L
: raQ SN IR T MEEY DR O B
¥ 1jeys ieeD - gyrys ey ojpuidls
i

1 !



\\\\\

.w.

u.....

3

£
. .
X (73]
“W )
4 #l
! )
M H
1
3
; ) w
: f L _
| ) 50 o
3 H
| . 97

L ]

Spindle




—_ Sy =R 4=
= ;-_'f:..l e I T
—_— P (j" Pl

Spindie Change Le;er

.
et aky ozt

\

B T

Change Lever (Bi

@ 7 Pizture 7

b

— 14—



Clureh
EHE
S xS
ON

L E364
ouT

Siop Cam

BEREISRIEOR  Gaduaton Gradusiion
Feed Gear Shatt —_= Collar Base Cottar Feed Lever

ERIZE SRR EREE  gime Cmraew

Clutch

- -
3= 43
Wworm Gear

%I ESNE iR
Gr_aduation Collar

Eccentric Lever B2

Picture 8
s

— 15 — .




[

——————

N a

Adjustment

Adjustment is 1o make machinery manifest its most perfect action under good condition. So, do not adjust without

authority. If need to adjust, you should perform according to the following carefully.

1. Adjusting gapping place and clamp measure of radial arm. (Refer to picture 9}
Adjusting papping place with regulating bely, but must not let motor overload. -
It could be adjusted to bz loes2 or tight through front or r22r of knob handle.

2. Loosening or tightening stand pillzr (Refer 1o picture 10} It could be 'oosened or tightened through forwarg or

backwrard action of knob hzngle,

3. Fixing loosening or tightening of gezr housing 2nd adjusting gapping place of gear housing and radial sliding rail

{Refer to picture 11} S . _ _
11 could be ioosened or tightznad thiough forward or-backward action of knab hangle.

Could adjust géppin_g place with regulating serew,




36ikp 74 2> * Regulating Bolt

Lock Nut
Py Pt I WA = |
-3Re28

WS

WLk -2 e ‘\
AN ERTOEE

Micro Switch Control
Cam Dlock

>

4}\:

. Tight

”»

’ :9\ Loose
Ty

L

Picture 9

—17 —




PR

© Bopem o m—

Fixed Ring
Hix @ E B

el A

Y

SO s

i

R

Eye Bolt
IRAL LR

Column Sleeve

FEztE

\\ $2 Loose-

Coiumn =Y 3

Eccentric Shaft

1R034

IE]IO‘ Picture 10



Regulating Belt

Mﬁ | o ﬁ%%%ﬁ knob Handle

. Ti_ght 4
1 s

N : Lc.:ose ‘i/it :

\, ' . =
\ VA \
\ . . \ \‘: s

\ VA
.___\ \
S
L
]yl
, i
0
I
_
[
| H -
Aadial A;m r.—L. A

Regulating Bolt
ﬁj Eﬁﬁi\ \

11 Picwure 11

‘E‘tﬁ Lock Black -

— 19 —




Maintenance

1. Daily inspection:
Inspection items:
1-1 inspection before working:
a. i machine is'clean,
b. If the lubricant oil is enough.

. ¢. If the joint of each turning and movable parts is proper tightness.

Methods of inspection and Treztment:

@ There 2re not dust and irbn residue to pile on each sliding surface of machine, articles also zre not allovwed fo put on.
sliding surface, In orcer to avoid hindering the sliding or ro{ation of each parts. To wipe dust on the parts for
preventing rust.’ ) .

@ To regulzte daily oil place. (Refer to picture 4) )

@ Pushing by hands {or inspecting the situation of racial arm turning and gudgeon transverse move. Too loose or tight
joint shou!d be zdjusted. '

1-2 Intpeciion before starting mosor:

a. H eleciricity control is puncrual, )
b, i the machine control is sensitive and dspendablé.
c. if tha noise and vibration are not over !‘imitation.
d. Cooling system

e. Lubricant path

‘ hiethods of inspection and Treatment: ) A ]

@ Moving the starting lever to the position of right, reverse rotation. Check the gyration and lift actions of main
sheft. Taest-push the closed button. Inspecting the table stiffness, right and reverse rotation, starting znd stop
gperation and pilot lamp etc. )

@ To recognize micro-switch action of the right, reverse ratation cpnt;ol lever, automatic feed control lever and
transmission control fever of main shaft, ;

@ Put the renning idle into opefation under timit of main revo.lving speed and rate of feed. Examine if the noise and
vibration are over limit,

@ Inspect cooling liquid, start motor, examine if there is leakage on path.

@ Inspect the lubricant ail whether it flows into lubricant places or not.

— 20 —



1-3 inspection during v;vOrking:

@
@
@
@
@

a. Bearing temperature
b. Motor temperature

. Noise and vibration

(2]

d. Products’ quality
e. Safe item

Touch bearing by hand to inspect its temperature,

it is needed that 10 inspect.motor temperzture - during high loading cutting.

Stop runping while finding noise and vibration, and inspect causes,

Finding product’s quality changes, ir;stahtlv check the causes,

Swpru m:ning while leave machine bn account of some reascns. 1 is needed thet stop nipning while change revolving
speed of main shaft or rate of feed, I is forbidden that 10 put tocls or pér;s on slidiné surface,

1-4 Inspection sRer working:

a. Test the clutch installziions.
b. Clean tools, '
c. Return parts Lo farmer positions.

d. Clean machine

Put the clutch control lever on the position of running icle.
\Wipe and clean all 1oals, then put ther on fixative places.
Move the radial arm,.gear case 10 the mast suitable position and clemp them,

\Wipe and clesn oil stains and chip on the machine. Also, coat with one thin layer of lubricant oil an sliding sUrface.

Methods of maintenance and treating: -

"Test run again according to the methods of érecting machinery " . erecting machinery
Inspecting accuracy of each item 2ccording 1¢ inspecting methods of drilling machine accuracy, and adjusting if
‘ not proper. ‘ ) ‘ . -
Inspecting isoletionof each moter and loose condition of motor bezring.
Inspecting whether paint on r_nachinew shells out or nbt. Ifshells out, mskes it up at once.

lnsp_ec_ting whether the exposed parts are damaged, rusted or set or not. And fix them,

— 21 —




A LA )

s e

i
o o e

PR -

C b e - e

4. Half a yearly maintenance;

The following items be practiced periodicly once half a year:

Maintenance items:

. Exchanging oil in gear housing

o

. Inspecting wear and tear condition of gear and ball bearings

n

. Inspecting each screw gapping place

P

Methods of maintenance and treatment:

@ Revoling oil Jeak cork of gear housing to liberate old oil. Cleaning fouling in gear housing, and ther. filling with new

oil,

® Should inspect wear and 1esr condition of each gear in housing and 1oose condition of shaft and bearing when

practice the above. .
@ Inspecting whether the gapping plate of fitting of screw and nut
nut are' too big or not,

5. Yearly maintenance:

The following items be practiced periodicly once a year:

Maintemance items:

a. Testrun

b. Inspecting accuracy
c. Inspecting motor

d. Making lists 10 fnspec:

— 22 —

of cutter Teed and fitting of leading screw and



Maintenance

2. Weekly maintenance: .
Following Items be practiced on each Saturday after stop running:

Maintenance items:

a. kubricating system

b. Cooling system
c. Transmission system

d. Safety installstions

Methods of maintenance and treatment:
@ Clean oil hole, oil passage; and make up the oil capacity of sump
@ Clean cooling oil passage and make up cooling oil,
@ Inspect each transmission fnstallations and adjust its looseness, tightness.

@ Inspect the limitation instaliations of lift and feed,

3. Monihly maintenance:

Following items be |practiced on the last one Saturday of each month after stop running.

Maintenance items:
a. Clean machine
b. Electricity system

Methods of maintenance and treatment:

@ Clean dust, iron residue in the narrow opening of machine and parts.

@ (nspect that whether the connection of wire is secure, statnonary screw is lgose and each switch joint is good or nc

— 23 —




— W 0 ~

Index No,

Sm ok w N~

Parts Name

Base

Catumn

Ball Bearing
Thrust Bezring
Cep
Column Siceve
Collar

Néed!e geiring
Collar

Bolt

Cover

Cover
Screw

Cover

COLUMN

* Units

—_ ) =

-2l —

Paris No.

1101
1102

i118
- 1103
1143
1141
1142

e i e o b

REmarks

6018
.=5118

3/410NCX80L

M3X0.5PX10L



COLUMN '

—25 —



TR

FRE-ITHCL - Mah TE S

o T o, waaimo

P el i

T, i,

COLUMN

Index No, Parts Name Unz Parts No. Hemarks

|

1. Clamp 1 1104 i

2 Spring Washer -2 3/4

3. Nut 2 3/4"—10NC

4. Hexagona! Bolt 1 3/47 - 10NCx 1001
5, doir 1 1130

6 Eccent-c Shafr . 1 1129

7. Pun 1

8. Handle Joint 1 1108

9, N Handle i 1110

10. Handle 1 1111



ane”

COLUMN

— 27



b TS .
b .

o —

q

e

i L o

R e

[

PP R

e

Index No,

© @ NP W s LN

— e
-
. h

[y

I L s N T N T N i SO Y
Ll o L L

ELEVATING WORM GEAR BOX

Parts Name

Gear Box

Seat

Qil Seal

Holler Bearing
C Snap Ring
Taper Roller Bearing
Worm Gegr
Collar

Nut

Bolt

Key

Elevatling Screw
Bolt

Cover

Bolt

'Ro!ler 8ezring

Boly Bushing

. Roller Begring

Bearing Wazsher
Collar

Motor Base

Oil Seaf

Hexagonal Bolt

Unit

._n_-m_a_;u‘_.—-\_a._._.._a..-_._l.

B o i A o -

— 28 —

Paris No.

1119
1132

1124

1133

1121

1120
1125

1127

1126
1128

.bxBx18L

Remarks

TC 30458
= G005
H47
=30205

AWQS

MBx 1Px20L
M3x1.25Px25L

= 60062

26206

TC284811
M8x 1.25Px20L

i ,&.‘-_,".‘4;:4:__‘\}; e P O S U L e




ass’

ELEVATING WORM GEAR BOX
FEE AR A

— 29 —



g T T

bt o s L

L

-

s

o 2 i iy, A =g

{ndex Na.

—_

NS s W

-
-— o
. h

.

— .—l — -
AW

,,
&

7.

19.
20‘.
21.
22.
23,
24,
26.
26.

27
3s.
36.

YR

2 39.

Parts Name

Radial Arm
Rack

Belt
Handle
Handle

Bolt

Covering

Bolt

Boit

Steel Efflorescent
Adjustment éeat
Bolt '

Pin N
Locking Bolt
Joint-

Handte

Handle

Sgrew

Washer

0Oil Cup

Bolt

Nut -

Bolt

‘Key

Key Seat

* Belt

Ta,der Pin

" Nut

Colfar
Covering

Covering

RADIAL ARM:

Unit

- ) e e T

X}

MWD o B B o NN ek e e s o= RN e

[ S—y

— 30 —

Parts No.

-1105

1477

i1
1112

1107

1136
110B
1118
1111

1122

1140

- 1139

- 1135

1117
1145

1108

Remarks

MBx1.0Px25L

M3x0.5Px10L
MEx0.9Px15L

M6x1.0Px6L

MBx 1.0Px 10L

3/47"-BNC=xBSL
3/4'7-BNC
/87 PT
M5x0.9Px25L

MBx 1.0Px6L

M8x1.25Px30L
¢ 8x30L



[

2

— 31 —



= T o W

index No.

R~ O N oW R

Parts Name

Gear Box
Fixing Block
Spring

Bolt :

Fixing Block
Roller Bearing-
Adjusting Block
Nut

Set Screw

Cover

"Heaxagonal Balt
© Plug

Roller Bearing
BearingvShim
C Snap Ring
Gil Cup

Gear A 7

Gear B.
Spline Shaft
Qil.Seal .

Set Screw

. Chain -

C Snap Ring
Roller Bearing
C Snap Ring
C Gear

Gear

Gear

Key

Key

- Key

Key

UPPER GEAR BOX

Unit

T S T S N . . T e e e

— 32 —

Parts Na. Remarks

1201,

1215

1217 -

1214

: £6204

1216
1/27-12NC
M8x 1.25Px 10L

1202 -

- MEX1Px10L
1/27-12NC
=6007Z

1218
Ho2
1/8"PF

1219

1220 .

1221
0356215
M6x 1Px8L
P=6.35
$20
=6004Z
S20

1212

1208

121
Bx&x8L
ExGx 100
BxBx70L
Ex6x20L




Index No.

33 -

34,
3s,
36
37,
38,
39,

40,
41,
42,

a3,

45,

47
48,
49,

51.
52,
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58,
59.
6O,
61,

B2

e i =

Parts Name

Gear Shaft
Gear
Gear Shaft

. Bolt

Gear
Cover
Balt
Taper Pin
Hexagonal Bolt
Spring -
Ball

Sesat
Taper Pin
Seat

Nut

Nut .

Sest

O Ring
Seat
Lever
Handle
Balt
Sprin§

" Set Screw

Shaft

‘Connector

Lever

Handle
Cover
O Ring

UPPER GEAR BOX

Unit

-

R e A R ed o s et o

Parts No.

1210
1207
1206 -
1222
1203
1205

1310

1308
1309
1306
1305

1304
1303

1307
1302
13M

© 1208

- MBx1.25px60L -

Rermarks

@ 5x60L
MBx1.25Px8 _

G174

@ 5x50L

G25

¢1/4"

MBx125P

P12




e S

e matcdi =,

oy
7

\‘

— 34 —



LOWER GEAR BOX

Index No. - Parts Name ) Unix Parts No. - Remarks
V. Bearing Block 4 1316
2 Roller Bearing 1 #60022Z
-3 " C Snap. Ring 1 _ S24.
4. Bushing 1 1320
5. Setl-Screr 1 M6Ex 1Px5L
8. ‘Spring 6
7. Ball . 6 Bifer
8. Bolt 1 1319 _
9. 7 ll_’in‘ 1 P 5x39L -
10, Gear 1 1317 '
B Shaft 1 1317
12. Gear 1 1318
13, Pin 1 V) 5x32L
14, . € Snap Ring 1 5§22
15, Gear - - 1 1322
6. - Shaft 1 1321
7. Key 2 : BxBu5EL
i8. Bolt - M5»x0.9Px30L
19, idle Wheel 1 1323 .
20. Bolt 1 5/16-18NC
21. Chain 1 P=9525
22. C Snap Ring 1 S15
23, ‘Roller Bearing. 1 60022
24, Shatt 1 1324
25, Roller Bearing 1 #6204
26. Key | 1 BxBx15L
27. Cover [ 1325
28, Bolt 1 . MBx1Px 0L
29, Halnd Wheel 1 1326
30. Nut 1 1327 ;
n. Handle 1 1312
32. Bott MEx1Px10L ‘
33. Spring 1 ]
3a. Ball 1 1/4° !
35, Hexagonal Bolt 4 MBx1.25Px20L
36. index Plate 1 "
37, Micro Infeed Base 1 1311 g
38. Pinion 1 1313 ;
39. Rack ! 1314 -"
a0. Fork 1 1315
a1, Plate 1 |
42, Screw Set 2 M3x0.5Px6L .
— 35 —




38

3¢

37 S : 20—

e A B g b Ml e = 5 e

[P SR DY

TR e

Pt

Nk

| - _ LOWER GEAR BOX

TER RS

sy . i + LIy = RN L Tl or, 4 MRS o

— 36 —

“

S reifioe s

L e



Index No.

@ N ;s W -~

- e owa D
W N =2 g

Parts Name

Spring

Taper Roller Bearing
Thruyst Bearing -
Rolier Bearing
Nut

Chain Connector
Bushing

C Snap Ring
Cover

Spindle Sleeve
Bolt

Plate .

Bolt

MAIN SPINDLE

Unit

T T o ey

—_

— 37 —

Parts No.

1226

1223
1224
1225

1228
1227
1330

H15

Remarks

7+ 32209A
#51106
+ 6006

MSx0.9Px10L




e i

g 4

g

e T N < e oo
A

e, e o e

E HESS
MAIN SPINDLE

— 38 —



Index No.

@M@ E LN

L

W WA AR R R A RN MR M o o o ms e o e -
LN~ 000NN bLWN~D B0 N? NS WN~O

Parts Name

Gear Shaft

Key )

C Snap Ring
Brass -
Adiuslmeni Wheel
Key

Brass

Ball Bearing
Warm Gear

Feed Gear -
Balt

Cavering

C Sr\-ap'ﬁing ’
Clutch

Hzndle Shaft
Gradusztion Ring Base
Bolt

Cam

Balt _
Bearing Shaft
Ball Bearing
Graduated Collar
Block

Eccentric Lever
Hzndle

Handle

Fixing Graduated Colar

Handle Lever
Clutch Caver
Bolt

Locking Collar
Vel

Fixed Sleeve

HAND INFEED-

Unit

I R L B I R R I

—_

P

J T S S

— 39

Paris No.

1415

1414

" 1414

1413
1408

1412

1405

1407

1401

1418

1409

1402

Hil

1410
1406

1418

1404

1403
1327

-Remarks

5x5x20L
524

6x6x50L‘

= g00sZ

Ma4x0.7Px10L

525

MS5xD,9Px10L -

M5x0.9Px 10L

=BDEZL

KEx1Px6L




R

s 40 —

1 - ¥



Index No.

LN SN

b e ek o
BN =o

- =t
m

..
o

17,
18.
9.

Parts Name

Gear Box Fixed Seat

Bolt

Bolt

Lock Block .
Bg,ar-ing Seat
Bearing Shaft
Bl Bearing
Joint

Hand Lever
Handle
Eccentric Shaft
Fixed Bolt

Bolt
Bearing Seat

Bearing Shaflt
Ball Bearing
Bolt

Bearing Shalt

FIXED GEAR BOX

Unit

NN N = MR =

N RN N N MR R e

— 41 —

Parts No,

1229

1232

1230
1231

1‘235

" 1233

1238
1236-2

Remarks

M10x1.5Px15L
M6x1.0Px20L

=6202Z7

M8x1.25Px25L

6352Z
M6xP 1.0x2510

——ee



— 42 —



L ey

FIXED GEAR BOX
B o 6 ] 0 12




